1 Jakarta 10220, the Company will pay cash dividend to the 
shareholders which constitutes 30% of 2012 Net Profit amounted to 
Rp 2,113,843,873,904.00 (two trillion one hundred thirteen billion 
eight hundred forty three million eight hundred seventy three 
thousand nine hundred four rupiah) or Rp 113,35 (one hundred 
thirteen rupiah point thirty five) per share.
According to above matters, the Company announce of the schedule 
and the procedures of cash dividend payment as follows: 
I.	 The Schedule of Cash Dividend Payment	

1.	 Cum Dividend in Regular Market  
and Negotiable Market	 :

[...]

seventy three thousand nine hundred four rupiah) designated as the 2012 Financial Year dividend and will be paid on May 16, 2013 to shareholders 
whose names are recorded in the List of Shareholders of the Company as of May 1, 2013, so that every 1 (one) share is entitled to receive dividend 
of Rp 113.35 (one hundred thirteen rupiah point thirty five cent). 

2.	 A sum of 10% or amounting to Rp 704,614,624,635.00 (seven hundred four billion six hundred fourteen million six hundred twenty four thousand six 
hundred thirty five rupiah) will be used for Appropriated Reserve to support investment.

3.	 A sum of 5% or amounting to Rp 352,307,312,317.00 (three hundred fifty two billion three  hundred seven million three hundred twelve thousand 
three hundred seventeen rupiah) for General and legal reserves.

4.	 The  undetermined remaining sum of 55% of the Net Profits of the 2012, or amounting to Rp 3,875,380,435,490.00 (three trillion eight hundred 
seventy five billion three hundred eighty million four hundred thirty five thousand four hundred ninety rupiah) is determined as the Retained